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September 2024

Dear Brethren,

“I will say of the LORD, He is my refuge and my fortress: my God; in him will |
trust.” (Psalm 91:2). Greetings once again in the precious name of the Lord Jesus
Christ, who is the hope and refuge of His people.

Cyd and | have been somewhat disappointed this month that an earlier
appointment has not become available. Nevertheless, we have also been encouraged
in the knowledge that our Lord works all things out according to His time and purpose,
and that He is always our comfort and support. We remain thankful that her regular
appointment date is near (October 8™") and are hopeful that she may be able to get back
on some of the former treatments that have helped her in the past, as well as some new
ones that may have been discovered in the last five years.

Several people have been concerned for us regarding the recent hurricane that
was so severe upon many areas of Florida and beyond. We are again thankful to be
able to report that the Lord provided a sanctuary for us through the two hurricanes that
were in near proximity to us since traveling to Florida. Wonderful are the tender mercies
of our covenant God.

Thank you for your continued love, prayers, encouragement, and support for the
Lord’s work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ,
Bro. Frank James

This mission is an integral and inseparable arm of Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI.



Bethel Baptist Church, Crescent Springs, KY
Bethel Bible Baptist Church, Mansfield, LA

Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV

Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY
Buffalo Valley Baptist Church, Clay, WV

Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL

Calvary Baptist Church, Grenada, MS

Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Traverse City, Ml
Grace Baptist Church, Chickasha, OK

Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL

Grace Bible Baptist Church, Denham Springs, LA
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Ceredo, WV
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Glounthaune, Ireland
Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC
Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, M
Immanuel Baptist Church, Rives Junction, Ml
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO
Logana Baptist Church, Nicholasville, KY
Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH
Mt. Gilead Baptist Church, Nebo, WV

Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY
Newby Baptist Church, Richmond, KY

North Ballard Baptist Church, Wickliffe, KY
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY

Northside Baptist Church, Oakdale, LA
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL

Piney Grove Baptist Church #2, Bronston, KY
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX
Trinity Northbrook Baptist Church, Cincinnati, OH
Twelve Ryan Baptist Church, Warren, Ml

Total Support

Love Offerings:

Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO

100.00
300.00
100.00
50.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
150.00
75.00
100.00
400.00
200.00
67.74
194.00
50.00
200.00
249.78
100.00
1,000.00
661.00
75.00
100.00
100.00
125.00
100.00
300.00
500.00
1,378.16
100.00
50.00
100.00
100.00
50.00
145.00
200.00
150.00
60.00
150.00

$ 8,130.68

105.00



EXPENSES:

Tithe on General Funds
Office & Telephone
Vehicle Expenses

Life Insurance & Retirement Fund

Australian Health Insurance
Transferred to Travel Fund
Transferred to Medical Fund
Salary

Subtotal

Ending Balance

TRAVEL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Transferred from General Fund

Expenses:
RV Rent & Utilities

Ending Balance

MEDICAL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Transferred from General Fund

Expenses:
Medical & Dental Expenses

Ending Balance

825.00
242.97
275.00
480.00
390.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
2,917.71
$8,130.68
$-0-

$ 1,844.59
1,000.00

Income subtotal $ 2,844.59

1,737.97

$1,106.62

$ 7,460.20
2,000.00

Income subtotal $9,460.20

1,499.70
$ 7.960.50



