Missionary to Australia

Frank and Cyd James Western Australia

Temporary Phone: 505-446-1744 E-mail: <u>frjnm@yahoo.com</u> A Ministry of Home Missionary Baptist Church Home Baptist Church – Mission P.O. Box 6 Clio, MI 48420 Phone: (734) 621-9004 E-mail: home.b.church@gmail.com www.homebaptistchurch.org Pastor Matthew Rowland E-mail: mr.mattrowland@gmail.com



"For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen." Romans 11:36

September 2024

Dear Brethren,

"I will say of the LORD, He is my refuge and my fortress: my God; in him will I trust." (Psalm 91:2). Greetings once again in the precious name of the Lord Jesus Christ, who is the hope and refuge of His people.

Cyd and I have been somewhat disappointed this month that an earlier appointment has not become available. Nevertheless, we have also been encouraged in the knowledge that our Lord works all things out according to His time and purpose, and that He is always our comfort and support. We remain thankful that her regular appointment date is near (October 8th) and are hopeful that she may be able to get back on some of the former treatments that have helped her in the past, as well as some new ones that may have been discovered in the last five years.

Several people have been concerned for us regarding the recent hurricane that was so severe upon many areas of Florida and beyond. We are again thankful to be able to report that the Lord provided a sanctuary for us through the two hurricanes that were in near proximity to us since traveling to Florida. Wonderful are the tender mercies of our covenant God.

Thank you for your continued love, prayers, encouragement, and support for the Lord's work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ, Bro. Frank James

	100.00
Bethel Baptist Church, Crescent Springs, KY	100.00
Bethel Bible Baptist Church, Mansfield, LA	300.00
Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV	100.00
Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY	50.00
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY	200.00
Buffalo Valley Baptist Church, Clay, WV	200.00
Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL	200.00
Calvary Baptist Church, Grenada, MS	150.00
Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS	75.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN	100.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY	400.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Traverse City, MI	200.00
Grace Baptist Church, Chickasha, OK	67.74
Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL	194.00
Grace Bible Baptist Church, Denham Springs, LA	50.00
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Ceredo, WV	200.00
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Glounthaune, Ireland	249.78
Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC	100.00
Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI	1,000.00
Immanuel Baptist Church, Rives Junction, MI	661.00
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO	75.00
Logana Baptist Church, Nicholasville, KY	100.00
Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH	100.00
Mt. Gilead Baptist Church, Nebo, WV	125.00
Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH	100.00
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY	300.00
Newby Baptist Church, Richmond, KY	500.00
North Ballard Baptist Church, Wickliffe, KY	1,378.16
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY	100.00
Northside Baptist Church, Oakdale, LA	50.00
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM	100.00
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL	100.00
Piney Grove Baptist Church #2, Bronston, KY	50.00
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC	145.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS	200.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX	150.00
Trinity Northbrook Baptist Church, Cincinnati, OH	60.00
Twelve Ryan Baptist Church, Warren, MI	150.00
Total Support	<u>\$ 8,130.68</u>

Love Offerings:

Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO

EXPENSES:	
Tithe on General Funds	825.00
Office & Telephone	242.97
Vehicle Expenses	275.00
Life Insurance & Retirement Fund	480.00
Australian Health Insurance	390.00
Transferred to Travel Fund	1,000.00
Transferred to Medical Fund	2,000.00
Salary	2,917.71
Subtotal	<u>\$ 8,130.68</u>
Ending Balance	<u>\$ -0-</u>

<u>TRAVEL FUND:</u> Beginning Balance Transferred from General Fund		\$ 1,844.59 1,000.00
	Income subtotal	<u>\$ 2,844.59</u>
<u>Expenses:</u> RV Rent & Utilities		1,737.97
Ending Balance		<u>\$ 1,106.62</u>
<u>MEDICAL FUND:</u> Beginning Balance Transferred from General Fund		\$ 7,460.20 2,000.00
	Income subtotal	<u>\$ 9,460.20</u>
<u>Expenses</u> : Medical & Dental Expenses <u>Ending Balance</u>		1,499.70 \$ 7,960.50